

lowa Department of Transportation PARTIAL ACQUISITION CONTRACT

PARCEL NO. 72 PROJECT NO. FN-92-4(15)		cour	Madis	
PROJECT NOFN-92-4 (15) -	21-61	ROAL	NO IA 92	
THIS AGREEMENT made and entered in	nto this 10#h day of	ovember	, A.D. 192	by and between
Randy Wenck and	Mary Wenck, HUSBA	ND AND WIFE		
eller, and Iowa Department of Transpo	rtation, acting for the State of Iowa,	Buyer.		
SELLER AGREES to sell and furn	nish to Buver a convevance docum∈	ent, on form(s) furnished l	by the Buyer, and f	Buyer agrees to buy the
following real cetate, bereigafter re	eferred to as the premises, situated in 25, Township 76 Nor	parts of the following (1/4	1/4 Sec./Twp./Rgs	er) of Handergropmy k
County (ox 80y) of Mad :	ison pulldings, improvements and other p	, State of lowa, and mor	e particularly desc	ribed on Page3
	HAE SCHEDURGE NORMORING XHH			
си век и голионски измесенцевом	едоложноских зекложен жерк мер 	(ocacionsx x		
				os and the right to great
such devices as are located thereof for any and all damages arising the	ates, rights, title and interests, incluon. SELLER CONSENTS to any char herefrom. SELLER ACKNOWLEDG trges the Buyer from liability becau	nge of grade of the highwa ES full settlement and pay	y and accepts payr yment from the Buy	nent under this contract ver for all claims per the
SELLER MAY surrender possess hereinafter agreed to do so, and a	essence of this contract and Buyer in RANTS Buyer the immediate right to sion of the premises or building or agrees to give Buyer ten (10) days n	enter the premises for the improvement or any part otice of Seller's intention	e purpose of gather thereof prior to the to do so by calling	ing survey and soil data. le time at which he has Buyer collect.
Buyer agrees to pay and SELLER A as shown on or before the dates I Payment Amount		sion, convey title and to sui	Date	ssession of the premises
\$	on right of possession on conveyance of title			
A	_ on surrender of possession			
222900	 on possession and conveyance TOTAL LUMP SUM 	<u>60 day</u>	's arter b	uyer approval
BREAKDOWN: ac.=acres Land by Fee Title	sq.ft.=square feet ec./sq.ft. \$	Buildings & Im	provements	\$
Underlying Fee Title	ac./sq.ft. \$	· 5.2		\$
	37 ac Mark \$		_ rods barbed	\$
Temporary Easement Damages for	ac./sq.ft. \$	-		_ \$
4. SELLER WARRANTS that there a Nanette Foster Reil	are no tenants on the premises holdi	ing under the lease excep	t John Reil	.ly and
			Time we the	undersigned claimants
ELLER'S SIGNATURE AND CLAIMAN eguity time total lymp sum payment sho		IRY COMMISSION EXPINE	A	
Soul Halo		CERTON C 1945		
Carry Narry		Many &		
Randy Wenck		Mary Wenck		
Box 143, RR1		Box 143, RR	1	
Prole, lowa 50229		Prole, Iowa		
		COMPARED		
			FILI	ED NO. 1353
		Fee \$15.00)800	K 130 PAGE 723.
				10V 24 AM 9: 08
			Mi	CHELLE UTSLER
5. Each page and each attachment	is by this reference made part here:	of and the entire agreeme		RECORDER DISON COUNTY, IOWA pages.

Distribution: White Copy - Original, Pink Copy - Accounting; Blue Copy - Seller's

€.	This contract shall apply to and bind the legal successors in interest of the Seller and SELLER AGREES to pay all liens and assessments against the premises, including all taxes and special assessments payable until surrender of possession as required by Section 427.2 of the Code of Iowa, and agrees to warrant good and sufficient title. Names and addresses of lienholders are:							
7.	Buyer may include mortgagees, lienholders, encumbrancers and taxing authorities as payees on warrants as contract payment. In addition to the Total Lump Sum, Buyer agrees to pay \$							
	Buyer agrees that any drain tile which are located within the premises and are damaged by highway construction shall be repaired at no expense to Seller. Where Buyer specifically agrees to construct and maintain fence, the fence shall be constructed and maintained for vehicle access control purposes only at no expense to the Seller. Buyer shall have the right of entry upon Seller's remaining property along the right of way line, if necessary, for the purpose of connecting said drain tile and constructing and maintaining said fence. Seller may pasture against said fence at his own risk. Buyer will not be liable for fencing private property or maintaining the same to restrain livestock.							
	If the Seller holds title to the premises in joint tenancy with full rights of survivorship and not as tenants in common at the time of this contract, Buyer will pay any remaining proceeds to the survivor of that joint tenancy and will accept title solely from that survivor, provided the joint tenar. By has not been destroyed by operation of law or acts of the Seller.							
	These premises are being acquired for public purposes and this transfer is exempt from the requirements for the filing of a Declaration of Value by Section 428A.1 of the Code of Iowa.							
11.	Buyer hereby gives notice of Seller's five-year right to renegotiate construction or maintenance damages not apparent at the time of the signing of this contract as required by Section 472.52 of the Code of lows.							
12.	This written contract constitutes the entire agreement between Buyer and Seller and there is no agreement to do or not to do any act or deed except as specifically provided for herein.							
13	. Buyer agrees to construct a Type "C" entrance at Sta. 625+29, North side.							
	Said Temporary Easement shall terminate upon completion of this highway project. Seller states and warrants that there is no well, solid waste disposal site, hazardous substances, nor underground storage tanks on the premises described and sought herein.							
ST/	ATE OF IOWA: ss On this day of							
	own to me to be the identical persons named in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that they executed the same as ir voluntary act and deed.							
	Notary Public In and of the State of Dwa							
	YER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT ATE OF IOWA: ss On this 10th bay of November 1992 before me, the undersigned,							
	reconsily appeared shown to me to be a Right of Way Director of the sonally appeared, known to me to be a Right of Way Director of the serious and the said Right of Way yer and who did say that said instrument was signed on behalf of the Buyer by its authority duly recorded in its minutes, and the said Right of Way yer and by it							
Dir	yer and who did say that said instrument was signed on behalf of the buyer by his authorny duty. The buyer and by it sector acknowledged the execution of said instrument, which signature appears hereon, to be the voluntary act and deed of the Buyer and by it such a secution.							
	Notary Public In and for the State of Iowa							
BL	JYER'S APPROVAL VICTOR A. JOHNSON							
_	sel Borgneige 9-29-92							
F	Approved By: Project Agent (Date) NOV 1 0 1992 Approved By Right of Way Director (Case)							
7	SUSAN ALBRIGHT							

IOWA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Page 3



ACQUISITION PLATEXHIBIT "A"

COUNT	Y		ISON	04.04	···	STATE CONTROL NO	61-0		
		<u> </u>	92-4(15)·		NO N	PARCEL NO	72	Yer .	
SECTI		<u> </u>	25	TOWNSHIP.	76 N	RANGE			_
ROW-F		0 25 14	Is/one V	AC, EASE _ \$\psi\$ Mary \big 	0.37	AC. EXCESS - F	ŁŁ	A	С
NOUOTI	NED TROM	Kenny	WENT	T Hary	Venck				
by co or under duly Register Signature:	r by direct po ed Land Survey	reanal supervision or under the loss of	unant was prepared and that I as a of the State of Lowa. Reg. No. 6130	SCALE 1" = 400' 0' 200'	PROFESC	JAMES E. CAREY 6130	SEC. 2 (Found is N2*02	ENTER 25-76-26W 1 Iron Pin) '03'W 463.68' . 629 + 42.72	2
			25-76-26W		1. 18. 18. 18. 18. 18. 18. 18. 18. 18. 1	92112 MM	B E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E	(P.L. Str. 629 + 42.72) \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\	25 - 10 - 25 - 1
£ Primary Road No. 1a. \$2		Trivial SE		THE PERSON OF TH		SEC. 25-10 25 (0.37 Acre) SE1/4 SW1/4 SEC. 25-76-26W P.I. Sta. 615 + 63-64 A - 17-15-14 ft. T - 30-80 T - 30-80 T - 40-81		(SP62'63" 544.89" barner to Corner.)	
				(MET 13'67°C 2555	of Corner to Corner)	g = 2864.11 ¹	SEC	1/4 CORNER C. 25-76-26W Capped Iron Pin)

SW CORNER SEC. 25-76-26W (Found Iron Pin) is \$1*34'04"E 861.94' from \$ta. 599 + 38.97